



2026:BHC-OS:3525

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 22nd January, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

11. TP/355/2026)
(AMH20220000913C202500009)) None for the Petitioner
)

P. C.

1. Perused Petition.
2. Petitioner to state about the legal heirs of the deceased vide Sec 8 to 13 of the the Hindu Succession Act, 1956 (for short "HS Act") **such as Class-II, agnate and/or cognates, if any**, in view of Rule 389 of the Bombay High Court (OS)Rules, 1980.
3. S. O. to 06.02.2026

22.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department