

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.355 OF 2026**

Sushila Shridhar Murthy .. Deceased

Jaya Ashok Jhaveri (through constituted
attorney) Pravesh Ashok Jhaveri .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. Priyanshu Mishra, Advocate for Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2026****P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 17.02.2026. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 06.02.2026.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** The correction in the prayer clause that 'Letters of Administration is with Will' is permitted to be carried out within a period of one week from today. Necessary amendment shall be permitted by Department. Reverification stands dispensed with.
- 4.** Once amendment is carried out, appropriate amendment to be carried out in paragraph No.5 of the order dated 06.02.2026 and fresh order be uploaded by stating that 'Letters of Administration is without Will'.



5. Needless to state that all objections raised by Office are required to be complied in terms of paragraph No.7 accordingly.

6. In the above terms only, praecipe is allowed and disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.02.17
16:23:05 +0530