



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 355 OF 2026

Sushila Shridhar Murthy .. Deceased

Jaya Ashok Jhaveri
through Constituted Attorney
Pravesh Ashok Jhaveri .. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Priyanshi S. Mishra, Advocates for Petitioner

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 6, 2026

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 06.04.2026.
2. Heard Mr. Mishra, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
3. There is complete dereliction on the part of Advocate for Petitioner. He has confessed to having inadvertently and mistakenly lost the certified copy of the Petition which was received by him pursuant to uploading of the Petition online. Request is made in the praecipe by Mr. Mishra that Petitioner be allowed to treat the zerox copy of the Petition (certified copy) for the purpose of carrying out amendment which was permitted by this Court by order dated 06.02.2026. The time for compliance stands extended in view of the exigency mentioned by Mr. Mishra in the praecipe. Department shall



permit him to carry out amendment in the zerox copy of the certified copy of the Petition which is uploaded and accept the same for the purpose of amendment which has been allowed by order dated 06.02.2026. Reverification stands dispensed with. Zerox copy of the Petition shall be treated as original and shall be returned back to Mr. Mishra who shall preserve the same in accordance with law.

4. In view of the above, praecipe is allowed and disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2026.04.06
17:48:39
+0530